	11-60920-f		Doc 1	<u>Filed 03/0</u>	<u>4/11 </u>		
United States E District	Bankruptcy of Oregon	Court			Volu	ntary I	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Eugene Pipe, LLC		Na	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): dba Ridgeline Pipe Manufacturing		All (in	Other Names clude married	s used by the Joint , maiden, and trad	Debtor in the last 8 yele names):	ears	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): 26-1784197			st four digits one, state all):	of Soc. Sec. or Ind	ividual-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN)/Cor	mplete EIN(if more than
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 2220 Nugget Way Eugene, OR		Str	reet Address o	f Joint Debtor (No	o. & Street, City, and S	State):	
9 ,	CODE 9740)3				ZIP COI	DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Lane		Со	unty of Reside	ence or of the Prin	icipal Place of Busine	ss:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address)	:	Ma	ailing Address	of Joint Debtor (i	f different from street	address):	
ZIP	CODE					ZIP COI	DE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	from street address a	bove):					
To 6D I		45.	1	- CI	(D)	ZIP COI	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	(Check one box)	e of Busines	S	Cna	npter of Bankruptcy the Petition is Filed		
(Check one box.)	Health Care B			Chapter 7		Chapter 1	5 Petition for
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Single Asset R U.S.C. § 101(:		defined in 11	Chapter 9	_	Recognition Main Proc	on of a Foreign
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Railroad			Chapter 1	1 □		5 Petition for
Partnership	☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity B	roker		Chapter 12	2	Recognition	on of a Foreign
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	☐ Clearing Bank			Chapter 13			Proceeding
	✓ Other				Nature of (Check or		
		of the United	nization 1 States	debts, defi § 101(8) a individual	primarily consumer ned in 11 U.S.C. s "incurred by an primarily for a amily, or house- ose."	☑ 10 b	Debts are primarily usiness debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)			Check one	box:	Chapter 11 Debte	ors	
✓ Full Filing Fee attached			Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).				
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indi-	viduals only). Must a	attach	Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).				
signed application for the court's consideration certifyin unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) S	g that the debtor is		Check if:				
unable to pay fee except in histannients. Rule 1000(0) E	see Official Form 3A	1.	Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on				
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 inc			4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check all applicable boxes				
attach signed application for the court's consideration. S	See Official Form 3B	ο.	A plan is being filed with this petition				
					were solicited prepetit e with 11 U.S.C. § 11		ne or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information			of cled	nors, in accordanc	e with 11 U.S.C. § 11	120(0).	THIS SPACE IS FOR
 ☑ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distrib ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is exclease expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution. 	luded and administra	ntive					COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors							
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000-	5.001 10.001	25 001	50,001-	0			
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001 10,000 25,000		100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets							
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 million million	0,001 \$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million					
Estimated Liabilities							
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$1 to \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 million million	,001 \$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million					

million

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) Case 11-60920-fra11	Doc 1 Filed 03/04/11	FORM B1, Page		
Voluntary Petitio (This page must be	n completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Eugene Pipe, LLC			
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	ast 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet	.) _		
Location Where Filed: NO	NE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:	112	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner	or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional sheet)		
Name of Debtor: NONE		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
10Q) with the Securities of the Securities Exchar	Exhibit A otor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and s and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) and see Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) thed and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor in whose debts are primarily of the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregone have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may prove 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have available under each such chapter. I further certify debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	onsumer debts) going petition, declare that I proceed under chapter 7, 11, proceed the relief		
		khibit C			
(To be completed by every Exhibit D conditions a joint petitions	ery individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must appleted and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of	this petition.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rding the Debtor - Venue			
		y applicable box) e of business, or principal assets in this District for 180	days immediately		
_ T	here is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general p	partner, or partnership pending in this District.			
ha	bebtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place as no principal place of business or assets in the United States busis District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	nt is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federa			
	· ·	des as a Tenant of Residential Property pplicable boxes.)			
<u> </u>	andlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	<u>z</u>).		
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	<u> </u>		
		(Address of landlord)			
	bettor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are ntire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possessi				
	bebtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a ling of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-day peri	od after the		
□ D	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

3/4/2011

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X s/ Mike Stickel

Signature of Authorized Individual

Mike Stickel

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

MICA Investments, LLC, Member

Title of Authorized Individual

3/4/2011

Date

Address

X Not Applicable

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re Eugene Pipe, LLC			Case No.	
	Debtor	·	Chapter	_11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or quardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, quardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Small Business Administration c/o Cascade West	Michelle Serrano			\$1,596,970.00
859 Willamette Street, Ste 500 Eugene, OR 97401	Small Business Administration c/o Cascade West 859 Willamette Street, Ste 500 Eugene, OR 97401			SECURED VALUE: \$(
Wildish Equipment Loan PO Box 7428	Randy Hledik			\$184,429.00
Eugene, OR 97401	Wildish Equipment Loan PO Box 7428 Eugene, OR 97401			
Wildish PO Box 7428	Randy Hledik			\$163,183.00
Eugene, OR 97401	Wildish PO Box 7428 Eugene, OR 97401			
Sherman Bros. Trucking PO Box 706	Bart Sherman			\$96,855.00
Harrisburg, OR 97446-9738	Sherman Bros. Trucking PO Box 706 Harrisburg, OR 97446-9738			
Wildish PO Box 7428	Randy Hledik			\$49,983.00
Eugene, OR 97401	Wildish PO Box 7428 Eugene, OR 97401			

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	n re Eugene Pipe, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address ncluding zip zode	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Joue	claim who may be contacted	6 10.)	subject to setoff	
Sasol	Legal Department			\$48,048.0
21325-B Cabot Blvd.	Canal			
Hayward, CA 94545	Sasol 21325-B Cabot Blvd.			
	Hayward, CA 94545			
Arkema	Legal Department			\$46.515.0
2000 Market Street				¥40,515.0
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222	Arkema			
	2000 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222			
	1 Illiadelphia, 1 A 19103-3222			
Columbia River Carbonates PO Box 2350	Bernie Schockelt			\$46,369.0
Woodland, WA 98674-1103	Columbia River Carbonates			
	PO Box 2350			
	Woodland, WA 98674-1103			
Multi-Fittings	Don Riches			\$44,071.0
PO Box 93860	Multi Eittingo			
Chicago, IL 60673-3860	Multi-Fittings PO Box 93860			
	Chicago, IL 60673-3860			
	• ,			
Chemical Distributors, Inc. PO Box 10763	Don Cruickshank			\$43,331.0
Portland, OR 97296-0763	Chemical Distributors, Inc.			
•	PO Box 10763			
	Portland, OR 97296-0763			
Stafek & Son Trucking, Inc.	Jon Stafek			\$26,421.0
3895 Commercial Ave.	Ctofol: 9 Com Tourising Inc.			
Springfield, OR 97478	Stafek & Son Trucking, Inc. 3895 Commercial Ave.			
	Springfield, OR 97478			

In re Eugene Pipe, LLC			Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor	Name, telephone number and	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim	Amount of claim
and complete	complete mailing address,	(trade debt,	is contingent,	[if secured also
mailing address	including zip code, of	bank loan, gov-	unliquidated,	state value of
including zip code	employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with	ernment contract, etc.)	disputed or	security]
code	claim who may be contacted	GIU.)	subject to setoff	
Open Road Transportation, Inc. PO Box 627	Michael Storm			\$24,780.00
Dallas, OR 97338	Open Road Transportation, Inc.			
	PO Box 627			
	Dallas, OR 97338			
Ferro Chemicals US	Legal Department			\$19,500.00
7061 East Pleasant Valley Road				@19,JUU.UU
Independence, OH 44131	Ferro Chemicals US			
	7061 East Pleasant Valley Road			
	Independence, OH 44131			
NSF International	Legal Department			\$17,205.00
Dept. Lockbox #771380	-			\$17,205.00
PO Box 77000	NSF International			
Detroit, MI 48277-1380	Dept. Lockbox #771380			
	PO Box 77000			
	Detroit, MI 48277-1380			
Personnel Source 555 Lincoln Street	Terry Stiltner			\$15,580.00
Eugene, OR 97401	Personnel Source			
Lagenc, On 57401	555 Lincoln Street			
	Eugene, OR 97401			
Ook Harbor Fraight	Legal Department			•
Oak Harbor Freight PO Box 1469	Logar Dopartment			\$15,265.00
Auburn, WA 98071-1469	Oak Harbor Freight			
Aubum, 11/400	PO Box 1469			
	Auburn, WA 98071-1469			
Sherman, Jeff	Jeff Sherman			\$44.000.00
1210 Woodside Drive				\$11,980.00
Eugene, OR 97401	Sherman, Jeff			
5 -,	1210 Woodside Drive			
	Eugene, OR 97401			

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Eugene Pipe, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
IPS PO Box 379	Brian McCarty			\$11,147.00
Gardenia, CA 90248	IPS			
	PO Box 379 Gardenia, CA 90248			
CA Secretary of State Corporation Division	Legal Department			\$6.600.00
1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor	CA Secretary of State			
Sacramento, CA 95814	Corporation Division 1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor			
	Sacramento, CA 95814			
Resource Polytec, Inc. 3083 East 51st Ave.	Legal Department			\$6,586.00
Vancouver, BC V5S 1R8	Resource Polytec, Inc. 3083 East 51st Ave.			
	Vancouver, BC V5S 1R8			

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, MIKE Stickel, MICA Investments, LLC, Member of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perju	ry that i have read the
foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.	

Date: 3/4/2011	Signature:	s/ Mike Stickel

Mike Stickel ,MICA Investments, LLC, Member

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Loren S. Scott, OSB #024502 scott@mb-lawoffice.com MUHLHEIM BOYD 88 East Broadway Eugene, OR 97401 Telephone: 541-868-8005

Telephone: 541-868-8005 Facsimile: 541-868-8004

Of Attorneys for Debtor in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

In re:		Case No.
Eugene Pipe, LLC		CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST
	Debtor.	UNSECURED CLAIMS

I hereby certify that on the 4th day of March, 2011, I directed my staff to serve full and complete copies of the following:

- 1. List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest unsecured Claims; and
- 2. Self-adhesive labels for the debtor, parties designated to perform the debtor's duties, debtor's attorney, and each creditor on the List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims.

by depositing in the United States mail at Eugene, Oregon, by first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Office of the U.S. Trustee Wayne L. Morse Courthouse 405 East 8th Avenue, Suite 1100 Eugene, OR 97401

DATED this 4th day of March, 2011.

MUHLHEIM BOYD

By: /s/ Loren S. Scott

Loren S. Scott, OSB #024502 Attorneys for Debtor in Possession

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS - Page 1 of 1